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NAESB Board Critical Infrastructure Committee – Named Board Members 

Name Company Email 
J. Cade Burks (Co-Chair) Big Data Energy Services cade.burks@bigdataenergy.com  
Dave Darnell (Co-Chair) Systrends USA dave.darnell@systrends.com  
Jim Buccigross Group 8760 LLC jhb@8760.com    
Michael Desselle Southwest Power Pool mdesselle@spp.org   
Bob Gee Gee Strategies Group, LLC rwgee@geestrategies.com   
Christopher Freitas US Department of Energy - Office of Oil and Natural 

Gas 
christopher.freitas@hq.doe.gov   

Annabelle Lee Nevermore Security ablee@nevermoresecurity.com  
Joelle Ogg DC Energy ogg@dc-energy.com  
Thomas Pearce Thomas Pearce Consulting thompearce@aol.com  
Brett Perlman Center for Houston’s Future bperlman@futurehouston.org  
Leigh Spangler Latitude Technologies, an ESG Company leigh@harborpartners.net  
Bill Boswell NAESB General Counsel wpboswell@verizon.net    
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